两通道 30V 4A 理想二极管         MX5050S3028A2
30V4A Dual Channel High-Side OR-ing FET Circuit
WUXI MAXIN MICRO                sales@maxinmicro.com                                     1 / 9                                                                         无锡明芯微电子有限公司
V10
前言
在理想二极管防止电流倒灌和反接代替肖特基的应用中，
比如在两个输入电压 Vin1 和 Vin2 的场景中，需要两个防
止电流倒灌的理想二极管，在充电口和电池供电的场景

12V 24V 系统的冗余电源应用
General information
订货信息
Part Number Description
MX5050S3028A2 SOP8L
MPQ 3000pcs
Package dissipation rating
Package RθJA（℃/W）
SOP8L 108.1
Absolute maximum ratings
Parameter Value
IN, OUT Pins to GND -0.3 to 30V
Internal MOSFET VDS ≥30V
Junction temperature 150℃
Storage temperature, Tstg -50 to 150℃
Leading temperature
（soldering,10secs）
260℃
ESD Susceptibility HBM ±2000V
以上是最大耐受参数，超过绝对最大额定值中列出的应
力可能会对设备造成永久性损坏。长时间暴露在绝对最
大额定值条件下可能会影响可靠性。不暗示设备在超出
推荐作条件部分所示的任何条件下的功能运行。
标签信息
5050S
3028A2
M
 X
YYWW AA
Data code
Internal code
Product type
Company code
Pin 1
60V30mR
2 channel
推荐工作条件
Symbol Range
IN Pin 4-24V
Operating temperature -40~125℃
两通道 30V 4A 理想二极管  MX5050S3028A2
30V4A Dual Channel High-Side OR-ing FET Circuit
WUXI MAXIN MICRO                                                                                         2 / 9                                                                         无锡明芯微电子有限公司
V10
General description
The MX5050S3028A2 high-side OR-ing works with an
internal MOSFET and acts as an ideal diode rectifier when
connected in series with the power supply. This OR-ing circuit
enables MOSFETs to replace diode rectifiers in power
distribution networks, reducing power loss and voltage drop.
The MX5050S3028A2 controller provides charge pump gate
drive for an internal N-channel MOSFET and fast response
comparator to turn off the FET when current flows in reverse.
The MX5050S3028A2 can be connected to power supplies
from 4V to 24V and can withstand transient voltages up to 30V.
Features
♦ Wide operating input voltage range VIN: 4V to 24V
♦30V transient voltage
♦ Charge pump gate driver for internal N-channel MOSFET
♦ 50ns fast response to current reversal
♦2A peak gate off current internal
♦Ultra-small VDS turn-off voltage reduces turn-off time
♦ 8-Pin SOP8L
Applications
Active OR-ing of redundant (N+1) power supplies
General information
Ordering information
Part Number Description
MX5050S3028A2 SOP8L
MPQ 3000pcs
Package dissipation rating
Package RθJA（℃/W）
SOP8L 108.1